Competition Items

Each participant can enter 1-5 competitions within the age group

Category

Competition Item

Recitation

Language Group Age Group

Modern Poems Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)

Modern Poems Group Recitation (2-9 people; Content : self-selected)

Modern Poems Choral Recitation (10 people above; Content : self-selected)

Ancient Poems Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)

Ancient Poems Group Recitation (2-9 people; Content : self-selected)

Ancient Poems Choral Recitation (10 people above; Content : self-selected)

Ancient Proses Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)

Modern Proses Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)

Reading Aloud

Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

10

11

12

Individual Reading Aloud (any self-selected material, any genre)

Duo Reading Aloud (any self-selected material, any genre)

Group Reading Aloud (3-9 people, any self-selected material, any genre)

Collective Reading Aloud (10 or more people, any self-selected material, any genre)

Storytelling

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

13

Story Telling (Content : self-selcted; Time limit:1-3 minutes)

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups

14

15

Prepared Speech (Promote any Chinese intangible cultural heritage item,

Time limit: 5 minutes)

Themed Presentation (Any topic, Time limit: 5 minutes)

Dubbing

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

16

17

Solo-voice Dubbing (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)

Multi-voice Dubbing (Content : self-selcted; 2 or more people;

Time limit: 1-3 minutes)

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

18

Tongue Twisters (Content : self-selected)

Tongue Twisters

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups

19

20

21

Xiang Sheng Performance

Comic Monologue (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 3 minutes)

Comic dialogue (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 5 minutes)

Multi-player talk show (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 5 minutes)

Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups



Category Competition Item Language Group Age Group

Chinese Bamboo Allegro

22 Solo Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
Time limit: 1-3 minutes)

23 Pairs Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
Time limit: 1-3 minutes)

24 Multi-person Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
Time limit: 1-3 minutes)

25 Singing of Nursery Rhymes (Content : self-selected) Native & Non-Native Kindergarten &
Lower Primary

26 Singing of Children's Songs (Content : self-selected) Native & Non-Native Middle Primary &
Upper Primary
27 Singing Show / Singing with musical instruments (Content:self-selected) Native & Non-Native Junior High,
Senior High & University
28 Choral singing (2-9 people, Content:self-selected) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
29 Choir (10 people above, Content:self-selected) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

30 Solo Dance (Any form of dance) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
31 Duo Dance (Any form of dance) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
32 Multi Dance (2-9 people ; Any form of dance) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
33 Group Dance (10 people above ; Any form of dance) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

Chinese Instrumental Competition

34 Chinese Instrumental Competition (Content : self-selected; 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

Western Musical Instruments

35 Western Instrument Performance Competition (Perform any self-selected Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
Chinese musical piece; Duration: 1-5 minutes)

Chinese Martial Arts

36 Chinese Martial Arts Routines (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

37 Chinese Boxing (Long fist, Southen Fist, Tai Chi, or other Chinese boxing styles;  Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

38 Sword Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
39 Broad Sword Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
40 Cudgel Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
41 Spear (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

42 Nunchakus (Time limit: 1-5 minutes) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups



Category

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Competition Item

Three-section cudgel/staff (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Bare-handed Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Weaponed Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Hand-to-Weapon Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Group Boxing (5 or more people ; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Group Sword Play (5 or more people ; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)
Group Broad Sword Play (5 or more people ; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Group Cudgel Play (5 or more people ; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Language Group

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Age Group

Chinese Martial Arts

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

51

52

53
54

Chinese Artistic Gymnastics
Single Artistic Gymnastics (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)
Pair Artistic Gymnastics (Time limit: -5 minutes)
Group Artistic Gymnastics (3-9 people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Group Gymnastics (10 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

55

56

57

58

59

Reading Out Pinyin Consonants and Vowels (offered by the Organiser)

Reading Out Pinyin words (offered by the Organiser)

Direct Reading of Pinyin words and sentences (offered by the Organiser)

Direct Reading of Pinyin Words, Sentences and Paragraphs (offered by the
Organiser, Native Upper Primary / Junior High)

Direct Reading of Pinyin Words, Sentences and Paragraphs(offered by the
Organiser, Native-Senior High / University; Non-Native Junior High /
Senior High / University)

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups

Native Kindergarten,
Non-Native Kindergarten,
Lower & Middle Primary

Native Lower &
Middle Primary,
Non-Native upper Primary

Native Upper Primary
& Junior High

Native Senior High &
University /
Non-Native Senior High
& University

60

61

62

63

64

Painting (Traditional Chinese Painting, Oil Painting, Watercolour Painting)
Four-frame Comic Drawing (No Restrictions in Number of Words and Topics)
Digital Art on iPad / Computer (Content: self-selected)

Poster Design (Content: self-selected)

Pencil Sketching (Content: self-selected)

Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native
Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups
ALL Age Groups

ALL Age Groups

65

Calligraphy

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any five-character quatrain to copy)

Native & Non-Native

Kindergarten,
Lower, Middle and
Upper Primary



Category

Calligraphy

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Competition Item

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ballpoint Pen ,choose any seven-character quatrain
to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen; Choose any Modern Poems to write)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil, choose 10 characters to copy)
Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil, choose 15 characters to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any sentence with around 20 characters
to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any paragraph with around 50 characters
to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ballpoint Pen , choose any paragraph with around 80
characters to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen , choose any articles with around 100 characters
to copy)

Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen, choose any articles with around 150 characters
to copy)

Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any four-character idiom to copy)

Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any motto to copy)

Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any Sung's phrase to write)

Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any Tang's poem to write)

Language Group Age Group

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Junior High School

Senior High School
& University

Kindergarten
Lower Primary

Middle Primary

Upper Primary

Junior High School

Senior High School

University

Native Lower and
Middle Primary,
Non Native Lower,
Middle and
Upper Primary

Native Upper Primary
and
Junior High School,
Non Native Junior
High School

University

Native Senior
High School,
Non Native Senior
Hlgh School and
University

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, around 100 characters)

Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 100-150 characters)
Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 150-200 characters)
Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 150-300 characters)
Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 200-350 characters)
Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 250-400 characters)

Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 300-500 characters)

Non-Native

Native

Non-Native

Native

Non-Native

Non-Native

Native & Non-Native

Middle Primary
Lower Primary
Upper Primary
Middle Primary
Junior High School
Senior High School

Native Upper Primary,
Non Native University



Category Competition Item Language Group Age Group

86 Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 400-800 characters) Native Junior High School
87 Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 800-1000 characters) Native Senior High School
88 Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 1000-1500 characters) Native University

89 Ancient Poems Writing (Content : self-selected) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups
90 Modern Poems Writing (Content : self-selected) Native & Non-Native ALL Age Groups

Chinese Teacher Capability Competition

91 Chinese Teacher Capability Competition Native & Non-Native For Chinese Teachers
Only



