

Competition Items



Each participant can enter 1-5 competitions within the age group

Category	Competition Item	Language Group	Age Group		
	Recitation				
1	Modern Poems Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
2	Modern Poems Group Recitation (2-9 people; Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
3	Modern Poems Choral Recitation (10 people above; Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
4	Ancient Poems Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
5	Ancient Poems Group Recitation (2-9 people; Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
6	Ancient Poems Choral Recitation (10 people above; Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
7	Ancient Proses Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
8	Modern Proses Solo Recitation (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Reading Aloud				
9	Individual Reading Aloud (any self-selected material, any genre)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
10	Duo Reading Aloud (any self-selected material, any genre)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
11	Group Reading Aloud (3-9 people, any self-selected material, any genre)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
12	Collective Reading Aloud (10 or more people, any self-selected material, any genre)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Storytelling Story (1997)				
13	Story Telling (Content : self-selcted; Time limit:1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Speech				
14	Prepared Speech (Promote any Chinese intangible cultural heritage item, Time limit: 5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
15	Themed Presentation (Any topic, Time limit: 5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Dubbing				
16	Solo-voice Dubbing (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
17	Multi-voice Dubbing (Content : self-selcted; 2 or more people; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Tongue Twisters				
18	Tongue Twisters (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
	Xiàng Sheng Performance				
19	Comic Monologue (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
20	Comic dialogue (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		
21	Multi-player talk show (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups		





Category	Competition Item	Language Group	Age Group
	Chinese Bamboo Allegro		
22	Solo Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
23	Pairs Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
24	Multi-person Chinese Bamboo Allegro Performance (Content : self-selcted; Time limit: 1-3 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Singing Singing		
25	Singing of Nursery Rhymes (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	Kindergarten & Lower Primary
26	Singing of Children's Songs (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	Middle Primary & Upper Primary
27	Singing Show / Singing with musical instruments (Content:self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	Junior High, Senior High & Universit
28	Choral singing (2-9 people, Content:self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
29	Choir (10 people above, Content:self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Dancing		
30	Solo Dance (Any form of dance)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
31	Duo Dance (Any form of dance)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
32	Multi Dance (2-9 people; Any form of dance)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
33	Group Dance (10 people above; Any form of dance)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Chinese Instrumental Competit	ion	
34	Chinese Instrumental Competition (Content : self-selected; 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Western Musical Instruments	;	
35	Western Instrument Performance Competition (Perform any self-selected Chinese musical piece; Duration: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Chinese Martial Arts		
36	Chinese Martial Arts Routines (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
37	Chinese Boxing (Long fist, Southen Fist, Tai Chi, or other Chinese boxing styles; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
38	Sword Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
39	Broad Sword Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
40	Cudgel Play (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
41	Spear (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
42	Nunchakus (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups





Category	Competition Item	Language Group	Age Group
	Chinese Martial Arts		
43	Three-section cudgel/staff (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
44	Bare-handed Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
45	Weaponed Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
46	Hand-to-Weapon Duel (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
47	Group Boxing (5 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
48	Group Sword Play (5 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
49	Group Broad Sword Play (5 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
50	Group Cudgel Play (5 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Chinese Artistic Gymnastics	5	
51	Single Artistic Gymnastics (Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
52	Pair Artistic Gymnastics (Time limit: -5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
53	Group Artistic Gymnastics (3-9 people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
54	Group Gymnastics (10 or more people; Time limit: 1-5 minutes)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Pinyin		
55	Reading Out Pinyin Consonants and Vowels (offered by the Organiser)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
56	Reading Out Pinyin words (offered by the Organiser)	Native & Non-Native	Native Kindergarten, Non-Native Kindergarten Lower & Middle Primary
57	Direct Reading of Pinyin words and sentences (offered by the Organiser)	Native & Non-Native	Native Lower & Middle Primary, Non-Native upper Primary
58	Direct Reading of Pinyin Words, Sentences and Paragraphs (offered by the Organiser, Native Upper Primary / Junior High)	Native & Non-Native	Native Upper Primary & Junior High
59	Direct Reading of Pinyin Words, Sentences and Paragraphs(offered by the Organiser, Native-Senior High / University; Non-Native Junior High / Senior High / University)	Native & Non-Native	Native Senior High & University / Non-Native Senior High & University
	Painting		
60	Painting (Traditional Chinese Painting, Oil Painting, Watercolour Painting)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
61	Four-frame Comic Drawing (No Restrictions in Number of Words and Topics)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
62	Digital Art on iPad / Computer (Content: self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
63	Poster Design (Content: self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
64	Pencil Sketching (Content: self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Calligraphy		
65	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any five-character quatrain to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Kindergarten, Lower, Middle and Upper Primary





Category	Competition Item	Language Group	Age Group
	Calligraphy		
66	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ballpoint Pen ,choose any seven-character quatrain to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Junior High School
67	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen; Choose any Modern Poems to write)	Native & Non-Native	Senior High School & University
68	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil, choose 10 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Kindergarten
69	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil, choose 15 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Lower Primary
70	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any sentence with around 20 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Middle Primary
71	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Pencil , choose any paragraph with around 50 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Upper Primary
72	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ballpoint Pen , choose any paragraph with around 80 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Junior High School
73	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen , choose any articles with around 100 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Senior High School
74	Hard Pen Calligraphy (Ink pen , choose any articles with around 150 characters to copy)	Native & Non-Native	University
75	Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any four-character idiom to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Native Lower and Middle Primary, Non Native Lower, Middle and Upper Primary
76	Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any motto to copy)	Native & Non-Native	Native Upper Primary and Junior High School, Non Native Junior High School
77	Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any Sung's phrase to write)	Native & Non-Native	University
78	Chinese Brush Calligraphy (choose any Tang's poem to write)	Native & Non-Native	Native Senior High School, Non Native Senior HIgh School and University

	Composition		
79	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, around 100 characters)	Non-Native	Middle Primary
80	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 100-150 characters)	Native	Lower Primary
81	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 150-200 characters)	Non-Native	Upper Primary
82	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 150-300 characters)	Native	Middle Primary
83	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 200-350 characters)	Non-Native	Junior High School
84	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 250-400 characters)	Non-Native	Senior High School
85	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 300-500 characters)	Native & Non-Native	Native Upper Primary, Non Native University





Only

Category	Competition Item	Language Group	Age Group
	Composition		
86	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 400-800 characters)	Native	Junior High School
87	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 800-1000 characters)	Native	Senior High School
88	Chinese Composition (Content : self-selected, 1000-1500 characters)	Native	University
	Poems Writing		
89	Ancient Poems Writing (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
90	Modern Poems Writing (Content : self-selected)	Native & Non-Native	ALL Age Groups
	Chinese Teacher Capability Con	npetition	
91	Chinese Teacher Capability Competition	Native & Non-Native	For Chinese Teachers